E22-400TXXX Product Datasheet
 433/470MHz LoRa Wireless module
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                           E22-400T33X User Manual
Copyright ©2012–2025，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                        1
DISCLAIMER ........................................................................................................................................... 3
CHAPTER 1 PRODUCT OVERVIEW ................................................................................................ 4
1.1 PRODUCT INTRODUCTION ............................................................................................................................................................... 4
1.2 FEATURES ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 4

T_L
Key Low Byte (Default 0)
80H～
86H
Read PID Product information 7 bytes Product information 7 bytes
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                           E22-400T33X User Manual
Copyright ©2012–2025，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                        22
7.3 Factory default parameters
Model Factory default parameter values:C0 00 00 62 00 17
Module model frequency address Channel Air rate baud rate
Serial port
format
Transmit
power
E22-400T33S/D 433.125MHz 0x0000 0x17 2.4kbps 9600 8N1 33dBm
Chapter 8 It is used in trunk networking mode
No. Description of the trunk mode
1 After setting the trunk mode through the configuration mode, switch to normal mode and the trunk starts working.
2

frequency
Hz
Transmit
power
dBm
Test
distance
km
Form
factor
Product
dimensions
mm
Communicati
on interfaces
E22-400T22S 433/470M 22 5 SMD 16*26 UART
E22-400T22D 433/470M 22 5 DIP 21*36 UART
E22-400T30S 433/470M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 UART
E22-400T30D 433/470M 30 10 DIP 24*43 UART
E22-900T22S 868/915M 22 5 SMD 16*26 UART
E22-900T22D 868/915M 22 5 DIP 21*36 UART
E22-900T30S 868/915M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 UART
E22-900T30D 868/915M 30 10 DIP 24*43 UART
E22-400T33D 433/470M 33 12 DIP 37*60 UART
Chapter 14 Antenna Guide
14.1 Antenna Recommendations
Antennas play an important role in the communication process, and often inferior antennas will have a great impact on
the communication system, so our company recommends some antennas as antennas that match our wireless modules